DO CUMENT 10#: 7011 4170

10-20-2004

S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

4/7

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

RECO

102963400

States, Patent and Trademark Office

IR 10200348U	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
ROJARIO'S EPICOREO, LTD.	Name: WILD FOREST PRODUCTS LLC Internal
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	Address: 954 3 RD AVENUE #733 City: NEW YORK
Other	State: NEW YORK
Citizenship (see guidelines) NEW YORK	Country: US Zip: 10022-2013
Execution Date(s) AVGVST 31, 2004	Association Citizenship
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	Corporation Citizenship NEW YORK
	OtherCitizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/524, 46/	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
76/590, 941 76/531, 133	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing TRR TUFASTI 3/26/ゆ3 DA ROSARIO, DA ROSARIO 3/26/ゆ3 LA TRUFFE	THE FIRST NAME IN TRUFFLES 6/23/03
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MATTHEW DAVIDGE	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 60
Street Address: 954 3RD AVENUE # 733	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: NEW YORK	8. Payment Information:
State: NY Zip: 100 22 - 2013	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 76/2 Expiration Date 67/06
Phone Number: <u>888-274-5727</u> Fax Number: 917-386-2264	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 177-386-2267 Email Address: MATTHEW @ WILD FORES TPRODUCTS.	
9. Signature:	9/13/04
Signature	Date
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003064 FRAME: 0451

S/7

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Rosario's Epicureo, Ltd., a New York corporation, having its office at 22-24 40th Avenue, Long Island City, New York 11101 is the owner of the trademarks which are the subject of the intent-to-use applications pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth in Schedule A attached hereto and hereby made a part hereof;

weekeas, wild Forest Products, LLC is desirous of acquiring all right title and interest in and to said trademarks and said applications therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Rosario's Epicureo, Ltd. does hereby assign to Wild Forest Products, LLC all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and said applications therefor together with the business to which said trademarks pertain and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and said applications therefor.

Signed this ______ day of August, 2004.

ROSARIO'S EPICUREO, LTD.

Rosario Sáfina, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003064 FRAME: 0452

STATE OF NEW YORK SS. COUNTY OF NEW YORK

On this 315T day of August, before me, the subscriber, personally came Rosario Safina, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the within instrument, and he acknowledged that he executed the same.

Notary Public

RECORDED: 09/13/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 003064 FRAME: 0453